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Rank*

Commander, Major

Lieutenant-Commander, Captain...

Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting
Sub-Lieutenant, Senior Commis-
sioned Officer (Branch List),
Midshipman, (A), Lieutenant,
2nd Lieutenant, Senior Commis-
sioned Officer (Branch List)

Commissioned Officer (Branch
List), Midshipman, Cadet after
completion of shore training,
Commissioned Officer (Branch
List)

Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to

Temporary less than a
year

Per cent.

1-5

£ s.
23 10

20 10

19 10

18 10

6-14

£ s.
45 10

39 10

33 10

29 10

15-19

£ s.
67 10

59 10

51 10

44 10

Temporary more than a
year

Per cent.

1-5

£ s.
45 10

39 10

33 10

29 10

6-14

£
91

79

67

59

15-19

£ s.
134 10

118 10

102 10

88 10

Indeterminate

Percent.

1-5

£ s.
116 10

101 10

96 10

76 10

6-14

£ s.
232 10

202 10

192 10

152 10

15-19

£ s.
353 10

313 10

273 1O

238 10

Rank*

Rear- Admiral, Major-General

Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel-
Commandant ... ... ... . .

Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant,
Colonel ', Lieutenant-Colonel

Commander, Major ...

Lieutenant-Commander, Captain

Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-
Lieutenant, Senior Commissioned
Officer (Branch List), Midshipman (A),
Lieutenant, 2nd Lieutenant, Senior Com-
missioned Officer (Branch List)

Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Mid-
shipman, Cadet after completion of
shore training, Commissioned Officer
(Branch List)

Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree
referred to

6-14
per cent.

Temporar
a year fo

1-5 pe
indeter

£

181

169

157

139

121

111

88

15-19
per cent.

r less than
lowed by
rcent.
minate

£

213

197

181

161

141

129

103

6-14 15-19
per cent, per cent.

Temporary more than
a year followed by

1-5 per cent,
indeterminate

£

211

197

183

162

141

130

. 106

£ s.

274 10

252 10

230 10

205 10

180 10

165 10

135 10

15-19
per cent.

Temporary
less than
a year

follow
6-14 p<
indeter

£

334

310

286

254

222

210

167

15-19
per cent.

Temporary
more than

a year
edby
;r cent,
urinate

£

366

338

310

276

242

228

182

Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.


