THE LONDON GAZETTE, 11 JANUARY, 1955

Estimated du	uration of the	disablement within	the degree referred to
--------------	----------------	--------------------	------------------------

۰.

•

. .

.

· .

Rank*	Temporary less than a year		Temporary more than a year		Indeterminate				
	Per cent.		Per cent.		Per cent.				
	1–5	6–14	15–19	1-5	614	15-19	1-5	6-14	15–19
Commander, Major	£ s. 23 10	£ s. 45 10	£ s. 67 10	£ s. 45 10	£ 91	£ s. 134 10	£ s. 116 10	£ s. 232 10	£ s. 353 10
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain	20 10	39 10	59 10	39 10	79	118 10	101 10	202 10	313 10
Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-Lieutenant, Senior Commis- sioned Officer (Branch List), Midshipman, (A), Lieutenant, 2nd Lieutenant, Senior Commis- sioned Officer (Branch List)	19 10	33 10	51 10	33 10	67	102 10	96 10	192 10	273 10
Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Midshipman, Cadet after completion of shore training, Commissioned Officer (Branch List)	18 10	29 10	44 10	29 10	59	88 10	76 10	152 10	238 10

	Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to							
Rank*	6-14 per cent.	15-19 per cent.	6-14 per cent.	15-19 per cent.	15–19 per cent. Temporary less than	15-19 per cent. Temporary more than		
	Temporary less than a year followed by 1-5 per cent. indeterminate		Temporary more than a year followed by 1-5 per cent. indeterminate		a year a year followed by 6-14 per cent. indeterminate			
	£	£	£	£ s.	£	£		
Rear-Admiral, Major-General	181	213	211	274 10	334	366		
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel- Commandant	169	197	197	252 10	310	338		
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel, Lieutenant-Colonel	157	181	183	230 10	286	310		
Commander, Major	139	161	162	205 10 [°]	254	· 276 ·		
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain	121	141	141	180 10	222	242		
Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub- Lieutenant, Senior Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Midshipman (A), Lieutenant, 2nd Lieutenant, Senior Com- missioned Officer (Branch List)	111	129	130	165 10	210	228		
Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Mid- shipman, Cadet after completion of shore training, Commissioned Officer (Branch List)	88	103	. 106	135 10	167	182		

* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

.

.

236

,

.